
Capstone Members
American Chemistry Council Lindsay Stovall Lindsay_Stovall@americanchemistry.com

Adam Peer Adam_Peer@americanchemistry.com

Ball Corporation Megan Lane Megan.Lane@ball.com

Adam Shalapin Adam.Shalapin@ball.com

Bjoern Kulmann Bjoern.Kulmann@ball.com

J Campbell jdcampbell@ball.com

Sara Axelrod SAXELROD@ball.com

Wes Weber Wes.Weber@ball.com

OI Glass Robert Hippert Robert.Hippert@o-i.com

Brian Sernulka Brian.Sernulka@o-i.com

Swire Coca-Cola Jenifer Freeman jfreeman@swirecc.com

Cornerstone Members
Coca-Cola George Allen gallen@coca-cola.com

Paintcare INC. Kevin Lynch klynch@paint.org

Callie Yow cyow@paint.org

Geoff Hensgen ghensgen@paint.org

Marjaneh Zarrehparvar mzarrehparvar@paint.org

Sonya Hansen shansen@paint.org

PepsiCo Lupe De La Cruz lupe.delacruz@pepsico.com

Toter/Wastequip Michael Lynn mlynn@wastequip.com

Municipal Gold Members
City of Fort Collins Caroline Mitchell cmitchell@fcgov.com

Ashley Pace apace@fcgov.com

Kira Backham kbeckham@fcgov.com

Linda Hardin lhardin@fcgov.com

Molly Saylor msaylor@fcgov.com

Tessa Dieter tdieter@fcgov.com

City of Aspen Ainsley Brosnan-Smith ainsley.brosnan-smith@aspen.gov

Jimena Baldino jimena.baldino@aspen.gov

Supporting Members
Arc Thrift Stores JoyAnn Ruscha jruscha@arcthrift.com

Bruce Stahlman bstahlman@arcthrift.com

Kathy Kinsey kkinsey@arcthrift.com

Colorado Industrial Recycling Andy O'Riley andy@coloradoindustrialrecycling.com

Jason Webber chopper@coloradoindustrialrecycling.com

Eco-Cycle Suzanne Jones zan@ecocycle.org

Arianna Moscone ari@ecocycle.org

Dan Matsch dan@ecocycle.org

Justin Stockdale justin@ecocycle.org

Kate Christian katec@ecocycle.org

Marti Matsch marti@ecocycle.org

Nicole Theerasatiankul nicole@ecocycle.org

Rachel Setzke rachel@ecocycle.org

Randy Moorman randy@ecocycle.org

Ryan Call ryan@ecocycle.org

Laura Levesque-Catalano laura@ecocycle.org



Eco-Products Meghan Ibach Meghan.ibach@ecoproducts.com

Derek Fitzpatrick Derek.Fitzpatrick@ecoproducts.com

Megan Jorgensen Megan.Jorgensen@ecoproducts.com

Phil Rozenski Phil.Rozenski@novolex.com

Shea Logan Shea.Logan@novolex.com

GFL Environmental Inc. Wendy Fauth wendy.fauth@gflenv.com

Carey Calabrese ccalabrese@gflenv.com

Christopher Berry christopherberry@gflenv.com

Kim Cameron kimberly.cameron@gflenv.com

GreenSheen Paint Emily Wilson ewilson@greensheenpaint.com

G Gribble ggribble@greensheenpaint.com

Kevin Callahan kcallahan@greensheenpaint.com

Brandy Moe bmoe@greensheenpaint.com

Molson Coor Beverage Company Thomas Sisnroy Thomas.Sisnroy@molsoncoors.com

Bob Hunt Robert.Hunt@molsoncoors.com

Fred Hein Fred.Hein@molsoncoors.com

Glenn Hubert Glenn.Hubert@molsoncoors.com

John Stonebraker John.Stonebraker@molsoncoors.com

Robert Kunkle Robert.Kunkle@molsoncoors.com

Zach Szabo zach.szabo@molsoncoors.com

Republic Services Neil Noble nnoble@republicservices.com

Mark Petrovich mpetrovich@republicservices.com

Steve Derus SDerus@republicservices.com

Becca Walkinshaw Rwalkinshaw@republicservices.com

Holli McElwee Hmcelwee@republicservices.com

Municipal Silver Members
City of Boulder Jamie Harkins HarkinsJ@bouldercolorado.gov

Emily Freeman freemane@bouldercolorado.gov

Sandy Briggs briggss@bouldercolorado.gov

Ellen Orleans OrleansEl@bouldercolorado.gov

Denver International Airport David Fridland david.fridland@flydenver.com

Katie Zarachowicz katie.zarachowicz@flydenver.com

Jerry Williams jerry.williams@flydenver.com

Alexa Rosenstein Alexa.Rosenstein@flydenver.com

Larimer County Solid Waste Callina Gunderman gundercm@co.larimer.co.us

Rita Trostel rtrostel@larimer.org

Alex Studee astudee@larimer.org

Cindy Tunney ctunney@larimer.org

Duane Penney dpenney@larimer.org

Emily Wenger wengerem@co.larimer.co.us

Jeremy Groves grovesjg@larimer.org

Sayaros Mohamed mohamesa@co.larimer.co.us

Business Members
A-1 Organics Bob Yost bobyost@a1organics.com

Clinton Sander ClintonSander@a1organics.com

Scott Pexton scottpexton@a1organics.com

Alpine Bank David Miller DavidMiller@alpinebank.com

Chelsea Beach chelseabeach@alpinebank.com

Christena Burnham christenaburnham@alpinebank.com

Pete Yang PeteYang@alpinebank.com



AMP Robotics Carling Spelhaug carling@amprobotics.com

Chris Wirth chris@amprobotics.com

Jonathan Levy jonathan.levy@amprobotics.com

Matanya Horowitz matanya@amprobotics.com

APTIM Keith Bottum keith.bottum@aptim.com

Bulk Handling Systems Jialu Xie jialux@bhsequip.com

Colorado Beverage Association Mary Marchun mmarchun@capstonegroupllc.com

Jeannie Vanderburg jvanderburg@capstonegroupllc.com

Direct Polymers Adam Hill ahill@directpolymers.com

Josh Dupuy jdupuy@directpolymers.com

Foodservice Packaging Institute Carol Patterson cpatterson@fpi.org

Natha Dempsey ndempsey@fpi.org

Glass Packaging Institute Scott DeFife sdefife@gpi.org

I.T. Refresh Janice Oldemeyer joldemeyer@onsiteelectronicsrecycling.com

Ben Sumanis bsumanis@itrefresh.org

Lesett Luna admin@itrefresh.org

New Belgium Brewing Company Katie Wallace kwallace@newbelgium.com

Dana Villeneuve dvilleneuve@newbelgium.com

Nick Ampe nampe@newbelgium.com

Sarah Fraser sfraser@newbelgium.com

Rocky Mountain Ace Stores Karmina Van Le karmina@rockymountainace.com

Bill Moore alps@moorelbr.com

Waste-Not Recycling Tim Dailey tdailey@waste-not.com

Anita Comer acomer@waste-not.com

John Newman Jnewman@waste-not.com

Todd Loose tloose@waste-not.com

Municipal Bronze Members
Boulder County Resource Conservation 
Division Cody Lillstrom jlillstrom@bouldercounty.org

Cly Lewis clewis@bouldercounty.org

Shelly Fuller sfuller@bouldercounty.org

Tina Guenther tguenther@bouldercounty.org

Chandra Valenza cvalenza@bouldercounty.org

Elizabeth French efrench@bouldercounty.org

Tim Broderick tbroderick@bouldercounty.org

Dede Croissant dcroissant@bouldercounty.org

Taylor Ladenburg tladenburg@bouldercounty.org

City and County of Denver – Department 
of Transportation Jessica Lally jessica.lally@denvergov.org

Nina Waysdorf Nina.Waysdorf@denvergov.org

City of Grand Junction Kym Beck kymb@gjcity.org

Jennifer Nitzky jennifern@gjcity.org

City of Lakewood Jonathan Wachtel JonWac@lakewood.org

Pat Matthews patmat@lakewood.org

Pitkin County Solid Waste Center Michael Port michael.port@pitkincounty.com

Cathy Hall Cathy.hall@pitkincounty.com

Town of Vail Beth Markham bmarkham@vailgov.com

Kristen Bertuglia kbertuglia@vailgov.com

Lauren Merck lmerck@vailgov.com



Town of Mountain Village Lauren Kirn lkirn@mtnvillage.org

JD Wise jwise@mtnvillage.org

Community Partner Members
3R Technology Solutions Pete Mikulin pete@3rtsinc.com

3XM Grinding and Compost Keith Mautz kemautz@hotmail.com

Holly Mautz hmautz@gmail.com

5280 Waste Solutions Art Mejia art.mejia@5280waste.com

Bill Bradley bill.bradley@5280waste.com

Altitude Recycling Equipment, LLC Tyler Francis tyler@altituderecycling.com

American Beverage Association David Thorp dthorp@americanbeverage.org

Arapahoe Libraries Cameron Bowen cbowen@ald.lib.co.us

Association of Plastics Recyclers Kate Bailey katebailey@plasticsrecycling.org

Atlas Metal and Iron Corp. Mike Rosen mrosen@atlasmetal.com

Auraria Higher Education Center - 
Auraria Sustainable Campus Program Chris Herr Chris.Herr@ahec.edu

Balcones Resources, Inc. Robb Espinosa robbe@balconesresources.com

BASF - Florham Park, NJ Jeanette Hanna jeanette.hanna@basf.com

Martha Landwehr martha.landwehr@basf.com

Jeanette Hanna jeanette.hanna@basf.com

Biochar Now, LLC James Gaspard james.gaspard@biocharnow.com

Biodegradable Products Institute Alex Truelove alexander@bpiworld.org

Blue Star Recyclers Sam Morris sam@bluestarrecyclers.com

Jackie Winger jackie@bluestarrecyclers.com

Bruin Waste Management Chris Trosper chrisbruinwaste@aol.com

Burns & McDonnell Engineering 
Company, Inc. Brad Coleman bacoleman@burnsmcd.com

Carton Council Michele Wagner micheleawagner@gmail.com

Centennial Recycling Aston Conner aconner@centennialrecycling.com

Jamie Gormley jgormley@centennialrecycling.com

CHT Resources LLC Erica Sparhawk erica@chtresources.com

Jake DeWolfe jake@chtresources.com

City & County of Denver - Office of 
Climate Action, Sustainability, Resiliency Grace Rink Grace.rink@denvergov.org

Becky Goyton Rebecca.Goyton@denvergov.org

City of Colorado Springs Samantha Bailey samantha.bailey@coloradosprings.gov

City of Durango Marty Pool Marty.Pool@durangogov.org

Joey Medina joey.medina@durangogov.org

City of Golden Theresa Worsham tworsham@cityofgolden.net

Chris Naber cnaber@cityofgolden.net

Mark Wesson mwesson@cityofgolden.net

City of Lafayette Elizabeth Szorad elizabeth.szorad@lafayetteco.gov

City of Longmont Charles Kamenides charles.kamenides@longmontcolorado.gov

City of Loveland Tyler Bandemer Tyler.Bandemer@cityofloveland.org

Andrew Hansen Andrew.Hansen@cityofloveland.org

Nathan Rasmussen nathan.rasmussen@cityofloveland.org

Brett Kenders brett.kenders@cityofloveland.org

Anthony Schaeffer anthony.schaeffer@cityofloveland.org



Clint Liniger clint.liniger@cityofloveland.org

City of Montrose Abel Velarde avelarde@ci.montrose.co.us

James Reed jreed@ci.montrose.co.us

City of Northglenn Rob Webber rwebber@northglenn.org

Becky Smith bsmith@northglenn.org

Brigid Sherrill bsherrill@northglenn.org

City of Pueblo Joy Morauski jmorauski@pueblo.us

City of Thornton Sandee Timmons sandee.timmons@thorntonco.gov

City of Westminster Paul Schmiechen pschmiechen@cityofwestminster.us

Anjelica McMahon amcmahon@cityofwestminster.us

Bridger Tomlin btomlin@CityofWestminster.us

Clean Valley Recycling Ally Palmer cvrallyp@gmail.com

Dee Hostetler cleanvalleyrecycling@gmail.com

Gary Cranston cransongary@gmail.com

Clementine Curbside Andrew Smerek andrew.smerek@clementinecurbside.com

Tina Smerek tina@clementinecurbside.com

Colorado Department of Public Health 
and Environment - Materials 
Management Wolf Kray wolfgang.kray@state.co.us

David Snapp david.snapp@state.co.us

Jace Driver jace.driver@state.co.us

Lindsay Ellis lindsay.ellis@state.co.us

Mellik Gorton mellik.gorton@state.co.us

Darla Arians darla.arians@state.co.us

Colorado Department of Public Health 
and Environment - Recycling Grants Kendra Appleman-Eastvedt kendra.appelman-eastvedt@state.co.us

Christina Cain christina.cain@state.co.us

Erin Girard erin.girard@state.co.us

Katie Romero katie.romero@state.co.us

Megan Vinet megan.vinet@state.co.us

Rachel Wilson-Roussel rachel.roussel-diamond@state.co.us

Sage Gilbert sage.gilbert@state.co.us

Colorado Iron & Metal, Inc. Dan Garvin dangarvin@coloradoironmetal.com

Colorado Municipal League Meghan MacKillop mmackillop@cml.org

Compost Colorado Vann Fussell vannevar@compost-colorado.com

Cycla LLC Patricia McCully patricia.mccully@cyclallc.com

Jacob Ekstrom jacob.ekstrom@cyclallc.com

Discover Goodwill of Southern and 
Western Colorado Jason Lockhart jLockhart@Discovermygoodwill.org

Larry Shea lshea@Discovermygoodwill.org

Eagle County Solid Waste and Recycling Jesse Masten jesse.masten@eaglecounty.us

James Stull james.stull@eaglecounty.us

Eco-Officiency KJ McCorry kjm@eco-officiency.com

El Paso County Kathy Andrew kathyandrew@elpasoco.com

EverGreen ZeroWaste, PBC Alyssa Reindel Alyssa@EverGreenZeroWaste.com

Dave Reindel Dave@EverGreenZeroWaste.com

Office Info@EverGreenZeroWaste.com

Evergreen's Alliance for Sustainability Wendy Neuman info@sustainevergreen.org

Federal International Recycling & Waste 
Solutions David Seelig davidseelig@federalinternational.com



Foam Cycle Lou Troiano Lou@FoamCycle.com

Reenee Casapulla reenee@foamcycle.com

Good Business Colorado Debra Brown Debra@goodbusinessco.org

Angelique Espinoza angelique@goodbusinessco.org

Margaret McRoberts margaret@stellasustainability.com

Greater Arkansas River Nature 
Association Dominique Naccarato dominique@garna.org

Green Girl Recycling Bridget Johnson greengirlrecycling@yahoo.com

HDR Engineering, Inc Sierra Schupp Sierra.Schupp@hdrinc.com

High Country Conservation Center Jen Schenk jenschenk@highcountryconservation.org

Allison Flynn allie@highcountryconservation.org

Lisa Evans lisae@highcountryconservation.org

Rachel Zerowin rachel@highcountryconservation.org

Howard Disposal & Recycling Howard Disposal howarddisposal@msn.com

Kessler Consulting, Inc. Alicia Archibald alicia.archibald@gmail.com

Lake County Public Works Michael Irwin mirwin@co.lake.co.us

Mesa County Solid Waste Jennifer Richardson Jennifer.Richardson@mesacounty.us

Ryan Kyle ryan.kyle@mesacounty.us

Shay Starr shay.starr@mesacounty.us

Cody Schmalz cody.schmalz@mesacounty.us

Microchip Technology David Moravek david.moravek@microchip.com

Natural Resources Defense Council Madeline Keating mkeating@nrdc.org

Phillips County Landfill Bill Andrews bill.andrews@phillipscounty.co 

Plastic Energy Lauren Versagli lauren.versagli@plasticenergy.com

Poudre School District John Holcombe jholcomb@psdschools.org

Trudy Trimbath ttrimbath@psdschools.org

Premier Members Credit Union Miles Hoffman mhoffman@pmcu.org

Pro Rolloff, LLC Susan Williams susan@prorolloff.com

ReCollect Systems Inc./Routeware marketing@routeware.com

Resource Central Neil Lurie nlurie@resourcecentral.org

Brandon Hill bhill@resourcecentral.org

Revolution Systems Kevin Andresen kandresen@RevolutionSystems.NET

Dan Alsop dalsop@revolutionsystems.net

Ridwell Rebecca Haynes rebecca.hayes@ridwell.com

Rocky Top Resources, Inc. Jared Martin Jared@RockyTopResources.com

RRS Juri Freeman jfreeman@recycle.com

Amanda Clark aclark@recycle.com

Beth Coddington bcoddington@recycle.com

Chris King cking@recycle.com

Kelly Domino kdomino@recycle.com

Meghan Wiebe mwiebe@recycle.com

San Miguel County Kris Holstrom krish@sanmiguelcountyco.gov

Sana Packaging Ron Basak-Smith ron@sanapackaging.com

Peter Kemper pete@sanapackaging.com

Scraps Christi Turner christi@scrapsmilehigh.com

Robbie Tepperberg robbie@scrapsmilehigh.com

Daniel Cardi dj@scrapsmilehigh.com

Tom Dodd tom@scrapsmilehigh.com



Skumatz Economic Research Associates, 
Inc. Lisa Skumatz skumatz@serainc.com

Ann Gibbs ann@serainc.com

Adrian Aguilar aguilar@serainc.com

Anna Craggs craggs@serainc.com

Smokey's Melinda Kadinger admin@smokeys420.com

Cody Hitchcock cody@smokeys420.com

Jake Smith marketing@smokeys420.com

Spring Back Colorado Christopher Conway springbackco@gmail.com

Steamboat Ski and Resort Corporation Sarah Jones sajones@steamboat.com

SustainAbility Melisa Kraai info@sustainability-recycling.com

Sustainable Generation Brett Hoyt brett.hoyt@sustainable-generation.com

Sustainable Resilient Longmont Naomi Curland naomi@srlongmont.org

Table to Farm Compost, LLC Monique DiGiorgio monique@tabletofarmcompost.com

Christopher Cullaz chris.cullaz@gmail.com

The Household & Commercial Products 
Association (HCPA) Christopher Finarelli cfinarelli@thehcpa.org

Town of Avon Charlotte Lin clin@avon.org

Town of Breckenridge Jessie Burley jessieb@townofbreckenridge.com

Town of Carbondale Lauren Gister lgister@carbondaleco.net

Town of Erie Eryka Thorley ethorley@erieco.gov

Town of Snowmass Village Anne Martens amartens@tosv.com

Town of Superior Alexis Bullen alexisb@superiorcolorado.gov

Trash Panda Disc Golf Jesse Stedman jesse@trashpandadiscgolf.com

University of Colorado Angie Gilbert ecenter@colorado.edu

Upslope Brewing Company Mackenna Valdez mackenna.valdez@upslopebrewing.com

Alex Meyer alexm@upslopebrewing.com

Chad Pieper chad@upslopebrewing.com

Dany Page dany@upslopebrewing.com

Henry Wood henry@upslopebrewing.com

Katie Hill katie@upslopebrewing.com

Matt Cutter matt@upslopebrewing.com

Matt Laughlin matt.laughlin@upslopebrewing.com

Ross Edelman ross.edelman@upslopebrewing.com

Shaye Holdaway shaye.holdaway@upslopebrewing.com

Vail Honeywagon Rebecca Manzone rebecca@vailhoneywagon.com

Vail Resorts Emily Backus emily.backus@vailresorts.com

Dominique Giroux dominique.m.giroux@vailresorts.com

John-Ryan Lockman jrlockman@vailresorts.com

Valor Tactical Innovation Jeff Purdy jeff.purdy@valortactical.us

Walking Mountains Science Center Melissa Kirr melissak@walkingmountains.org

Amelia Kovacs ameliak@walkingmountains.org

Waste Connections of Colorado Barrett Jensen barrett.jensen@wasteconnections.com

Western Disposal Services Eric Loof eloof@westerndisposal.com

Wompost Carolyn Pace carolyn@wompostcoop.com

Zero Foodprint Anthony Myint anthony@zerofoodprint.org

Individual Members



Steamboat Springs Alicia Archibald alicia.archibald@gmail.com

Diversion Designers Amber Barbella amber@diversiondesigners.com

Circular Colorado Amy Randell Amy@circularcolorado.org

Perks Deconstruction Anna Perks anna@perksdeconstruction.com

Gracestone, Inc. Anne Peters annep@indra.com

League of Women Voters of Estes Park Carolyn Lavallee carolyn.lavallee@gmail.com

Cyn Hales cyn@kbsproductions.com

Artistic Aerial Productions Daniel Pearsall dan@droneaap.com

University Of Colorado Denver Inworks Daniel Griner daniel.griner@ucdenver.edu

Tetra Tech Debra Darby Debra.darby@tetratech.com

City and County of Broomfield David Jackson djackson@broomfield.org

Wonderful Waste Dominickus Wells dom@wonderfulwaste.com

GlobalSecurity.org Edward Corcoran ed@corcorans.org

Ermine Cunningham ermigal2@gmail.com

Bob Peterson gjrobbob@gmail.com

TnT Forest Products Holly Hughes compostholly@hotmail.com

OKC Products Holly Randell hlrandell@hotmail.com

Green Iris Media Iris Horowitz iris@greenirismedia.com

Compost Colorado Kathy Koskins hoskinssk@Msn.com

Elements Mountain Compost Julie Mach info@elementscompost.com

Jack DeBell debellP3@gmail.com

Colorado Sierra Club Jan Douglas jjdouglas51@gmail.com

Confluence Sustainability Julie Klein julie@confluencesustainability.com

Compost Queen PBC Jamie Blanchard-Poling jamie@compostqueenfc.com

Kim Miller kimmiller59@gmail.com

Konrad Schlarbaum konradjohn@gmail.com

LBA Associates, Inc. Laurie Batchelder Adams laurie@lbaassoc.com

Circular Colorado Laurie Johnson laurie@circularcolorado.org 

Beth Lenz lenzeme@gmail.com

City & County of Broomfield Lesa Julian ljulian@broomfield.org

Silver Sage Village Cohousing Margeret Porter margaret.porter@mindspring.com

FoCo Trash Mob & BFFP Maureen McCarthy maureenmccarthyco@gmail.com

M2B2, LLC Michael Barry mbarry@dwx.com

Denver Zoological Foundation Blair Neelands BNeelands@denverzoo.org

Philip Kiemel philipgk@yahoo.com

Waste Interceptors Philip Griffith philiptgriffith@gmail.com

Private Consultant Renganathan Subramanyam srengag@gmail.com

Denver Botanic Gardens at Chatfield 
Farms Rutger Myers rutger.myers@botanicgardens.org

Climate Reality Northern Colorado Scott Simmons simmonsscottm@gmail.com

Shawn Bruckman shawn.bruckman@gmail.com

WSP Stacy Katz Stacy.Katz@wsp.com

Tara Tull taratull@comcast.net

Vert Sites LLC Kathryn Slaughter vertsites@outlook.com

Bin There Dump That William Blauvelt William@bintheredumpthat.com

City of Steamboat Springs Winnie DelliQuadri wdelliquadri@steamboatsprings.net



Yampa Valley Sustainability Council Winn Cowman winn.cowman@yvsc.org


